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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
Circuit Bench, Lucknow
Opp.Residency,Gandhi Bhawan,Lycknow -

Gl rk

APPLICATION No, L nr e

RANSFER APPLICATION No, arlo

OLD WRIT PETITION No.s of
CERTLFICATE _

Certified that no further action is required to taken
and that the case is fit for consignment to the record room (decided),

Dated ¢

COUNTER SIGNED s -

Signature of the
dealing Assistant

Section Officer/Court Officer
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Ay IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
SITTING AT LUCKNOW. G 6
CAN B B & (6 /b 2 G 5 ot
Writ Petitlon No. 3712 of 1985 )

y Smder ..........0000000000000000..OOOOOOPetitiOner
‘ versus

Union 0%\ India and Otherso...............OppoPartieS.

b . MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION
3 The applicant Synder begs to submit as under :=
\
(1) That the applicant 1s skilled Mate and he has not
, {:Z:Z;Z/¢f“ﬁ?6% taken over as Mali., The petitioner doesnot know Mali
: work and the proposed\appointment as a Mall is by way of
punishmente.
<
(2) That the facts and circumstances are given in the
“ writ petition and the Rejoinder Affidavit after service is
= also being filed herewith. p "
X 1

It is, therefore, prayed thaﬁ\fhe writ petition,

counter=affidavit, and rejoinder-affidavit be considered
and
AX necessary stay order may kindly be issued to the effect

that the applicant be not transferred as Mali. Such other

orders as this Hon'ble Court deems proper may be passede

WA EL e
Lucknow/Dte 5 /8/1985/ ( GeHe Nagvi )
i Advocate,

Counsel for the Petitionere.




b 2l e e

. C.mirsc. MR N
o IN FH8 HoyveLE HIGH PO OF .mmcmns @ ALLAHABAD
v’ N LUCKY 04z BENCH LUCKN O, 0
) W.P, No, 3712 of 1985 /
X ot e ® ////’_—$Tx ‘\

e 06 0 o s0000 essssofeitioner

Versus

India and anothers o o o o o o OPPFarty,
IVIL MI 161

For\the facts and clrcumgtances ment.ioned in

opperahion be st ed. such other orders as this Hon'ble
Court deems Jjust and proper may kindly be pasaged,

\
\ A /5/7 7

(G.H, NAQVI)
dvocate,
‘é Dated; 3/10/1985. Counsel for Petitioner.

Lucknow.
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P ¢ Mg dbhe No- 9O (W)=L;
i IN THE HOV'BLE HIGH MOURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAEABAD

HW@C‘Bmﬁi'LWﬂ T4
WRIT PETITION NO, 3712 OF 19088

AN

gunder e e 0 06 06 0 ¢ o @ Applicant
}o o e versus

?im of India e » s 6 s  Opp, Parties
otherg

' The applicant respectfully begs to
submik that some other date be glven for the
servéce\on the opposite party outgide the court,
Thig Eon™le Court wag pleased to direct on
' 1/8/85 thad, the opposite perties be served
by dugtl sumions, Dustl guumons were apnlied
for on 9/8/86 \and the same could be avallable
on 3/8/86. It Wwas @ closed holiday, 4/8/86 was
sunday, Ohly 6th\Augugt remained, but the

1985
B J " TW: s Blpr

o gt N 9@)}%0( K P\"‘M . (,/\ o}/’”{ ¢
e

o[4ss

Daéc edgLuckn ow r‘oun gel \for thewpet itioner




Serial Brief Qrder, Mentioning Ruference ' How complied
number if ‘necessary with amd R/
of date of /<\
order compliance {
and date Wi
& ¥
T s ctna hae L
. veed Ty CAT Ml -
Coie » Mf' cdribel
Qs
Hon' Mr. Justice Kamleshwar Nath, V.C. Gl sa}}hw*
Hon' Mr. K. Obayya, A.M. W&Wg B
' Ailed
20/12/89 Shri G.H. Nagvi c‘ounsel for the applicant '
is present, Shri Arjun Bhargava,counsel & N°:‘“{;4“”m”:‘w’
Y . 2 b \t@) ’ 5
. takes notice on behalf of Opp.Ps. oy A
List thig case for admission o’r>x"‘31‘-1-90, )Z,JJNM o “/’”
: 1) : ~ };E i
| Ag/ | V.C.
(sns) ‘
2,] / ")t, H/L\ w\w ; \\7‘,,,\/\ L/ /\;AJJ K" e =
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o F’ -~
L ,auvuv LM\
Lodst 5’%’“ t,.{,»&«
P - Y s
& (/ Tt CV'\V\ ‘L% 5 L ;
N, -\»vv'*v‘ Sty by
¢ (\ o ! » ;
| Ry, R







-’

h

7
’ . 9 L
Ingpector of Worke §I, but he will have to join

tation submitted hag b;mﬁ

-3

That the petitioner ig gtill working under

as aMall on the lst of Augsut 1985, The represeh=

turned down and ingpite

of the requests, the petl ioner hag not been given

an opportunity of being heard, The petitioner

*

hag not joined aglali upto thig time,

8, . That there belng no equally efficacious

remedy available, thig writ petition 1s being

filed ag thig iz the order to ¥§ a mate to join

9
tn
o

1 Mali ig demotion by wdy of punighmenty-

GROUN D§

le That the order to join ag & Mali,

<

is no order in the eye of law,

24 That the order is againgt the principlss

of natural jugtice

-

b F That the ordering the applicant to

who lg aMate to join agMall amounts to demotion,

4 That in gpite of the request no opportu: ity
wae given to hear the petitioner.
wherefore it 1a regpectfully
prayed that s=
(8) = & writ order, or dlrection in the

nature of certiorary quaghing the order if any
aftor summoning the zame from the Oppogite
Partissg, -

(b) a writ, direction or order in the

S N




= :
/17\. %&

AT ALLAAABAU

*
a7 Al satly NDOgl '
| ()
’ |
L - b ot - SEe iz v~-—....,..,..1
T
T , '
UNDEE T3RTIRINATS OF POSTIVG
WE.F,
I3 1
LA l‘
N ‘ne Env, _ The'ﬁivisional Rofdlyny Manager

YR, Hazr-tGang Lu~ Kyow,

» ‘ - ‘ : h ',} ior 5 - E i
. Snv, A The S«eastive - glne-r,

‘_—______1 A8 o %

,%(‘Z( 3 '_ ‘ % @.i y. L EnT,

- /"\ ¢ . >

A
gl

{ .
/ Rk O
-, ,_}_“\4
L |
e e N A 2 e
. Y ¥ i o N oy oo O N
3 e
ot
b ‘
7




B et Q}'V

3 Sk 7 “7’_ 7 = A
e St e J G, M '\\C\C‘/\f\
9% V » : Ui ’ U > & we
ik v :

o "_
g Oﬂ: “\ 4 )\')\"‘w.
el B h,
G a0\ S. Ebhabu
f Xy / z
b e Advocate Oath Commissioner
o — Allahabad High Court
v BeS )
¥ \, k39 v, . Lucknow Bench, Lucknaow.
i J No... 6ol 976 |\ 3s€

. i :
Fp~ A .
% DateA...'B..Q.«. 2.‘.%.»&




44 IN THE HQU'SLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
LUCKN 0y BENH 3 LUCKNO4 Sf

e
LT PEIITIONNO, JA2 OF 1988 5

K ¥
4
uNder o o o o o o o o o ooo Applicant
versus

Union of India and ®thers o .Opp, Parties.

AFFIDAVIT

o ———

I, sunder, aged about 27 years, son of

Pyarey lal, regident of Village gahal, Pe0Os

'~ Rozmgaon, P,§, Rudauli, Digtrict Barakanki,

do hareby golounly affirm and gtate ag undals=-

e That the deponent 1s the petitioner in
the above mtad casge and ag such he ig fully

vf‘:"””“ Y, eonVersant with the facts of the case.

S That the Dagtl gumuons wera available
on 3/8/85, It was a cloged hollday, 4/8/85 was

sunday, On 5th August efforts were made but the

oprogite parties were could not be available,

3e That the deponent is sbill working as
a Mate and he is to be releaged immediately

after the 15th Augusgt, 1988,
YA

DatedsLucknow Deponent,

/
/o 1988
et Y VERLFICATI ON

I. the above named deponent do hereby
verify that the contents of paras 1 t0 3 of this
affidavit are true to my knowledgé, NO part of
it 1g falge and nothing material hag been

cOncaaled, $0 help me God, : CZ%?<ﬂ v
pat gds Lucknow Depoant,
"7, ., 198

I identify the depment who is
<aznskEy glgned Bﬂfﬂﬁg e,

Zd
Advocate — /f
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Hnexure A-1

‘ 2
: e
-2- | . /V

I, That the averments made in para 2 of the writ

petition are categorically denied.

5% That the averments made in para 3 of the writ
petition gre admitted to this extent that as per
aveilable records the date of birth of the petitioner
is 10410.1946 and the dote of engagement gs Casual
Labour 1S 15.9.1970. It is admitted that the peti-
tioner was put on the panel in 1973 after screening

at 8r.N0,159 with Roll No.669. It ig incorrect that

he was engaged in 1959 as in 1959 the petitioner was'

only of 13 years age and the question of engagement

does not arise.

e That the averments made in para k4 of the
writ petition are partially edmitted., It is correct
that the petitioner on due turn was posted against

a permanent post as lMali under I.0.W.(Estate) in
scale of &5, 196-232(RS) in terms of Senior Engineer,
Northern Railvay letter lo.li/E/Panel/73 dated 4:7.85

(Vide Annexure A-1 to this counter affidavit) which

was served on him on 13,7.,198%. The above posting
from temporery status of Casual Mali to permanent
Mali was done on his due turn only as a result of

his name being borne on the screened panel during
1973 which was a combined panel for Class IV staff,
Khalasis/lelies etc, under the then Assistant Engineer
I Lucknow, presently under Senior Engineer,Cherbegh,‘
Lucknow. It is stated here that this was a combined
panel of Claess IV staff for all posts of Class IV
viz.Mali,Khalasieg,Chainman ete, This is not correct

that the Mali has no channel of promotion as can be

Seovo0 3



} S ‘ i ' o

! seen from the different grades shown below, Chanel

E%//

of promotion is as under:-

13 ‘ (2) Mali Rse196-232(RS)
(b) Mali upgraded R5200=250(RS)

(c) Mate fse210-270(RS)

" (d) Mistri Horticulturefs.380-560(RS)

Ve That the contents of pa

2
2V
H
44

A2 §
O
Hy
i
)
&
=
ct

petition need no comments,

} I 8. That in reply to the averments made in para
> 6 of the writ petition it is stated that the appeal

ue“ 18.7.1985 of the petitioner has been turned
own uy the competent authority viz.Senior Engineer
Charbagh, Lucknow and this fact has been brought
To the knowledge of the petitioner as well on

Anmnexure A-2  8.8,198; vide_Annexure A-2 to this counter affidavit,

Consequent upon noting the facts by the

fqgi;& petitioner he was spared by this office to report
?§§? : to the Inspector of Works(Estate), Northern Railuay,
g Lucknow on 9,8.1985 A,N. vide this office letter No,
1 it :
jewf h/B/AMV=-8) dated 8/9.8,1985 which was received by
“#fnexure A-3  the pstitioner on 9.8.19%(Vide Annexure A-3 to this

counter .affidavit).

/q ﬁﬁ_lbe flian Aas na mcrl/t( \)\0&“&0\“&&

Lucknows Deponent

W
r DatedsAugust /6 1985

Verification

1, the above named depcnent do hereby




,\)‘

S )

that the contents of paras 1 & 2 are true

: ‘
LA )
VET1lly

to my perscnal knowledge, those of par
are based on records hence are believed by me to

e true and those of para 9 .are bgsed on legal

s

Lucknow? Deponent

advice,

v
DatedsAugust [{ 1985

I identify the deponent who

has signed before

Solernl afu;-yya before
at ﬁ a.m.,g’m. by the deponent
who iz identified by .Sri C.A.Basir,

(6}

ck
m

Advocate, High Court, Lucknow Bench,
Lucknow,

I have satisfied myself by examining

the deponent that he understands the

me .,

(’.9'@&»«‘

Advocate.,

me on {//[/X/ﬁu

contents of this affidavit, which hawe
been read out and explained to him by
E o

ot o I

OATH COMMISSIONER
ngh Court, Allahbad,

"/ / e et

Ceem e amw wel)

Dates o e L

/e/f/?f
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In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allshabad

Lucknow Bench, Lucknowe.
?

wit Petition No.3712 of 198
Sunder os Pe titioner
Versus
Union of India & others ., Opp.parties.
Annexure A-1
Northern Raeilway
No J+/B/Pane 1/73 Office of Sr.Ehgineer

The IOWS/CB(Estate)/AMV
u.lnly. LuC“"Ow.

J
e

- Posting of lMalies against existing
yvacancies under you.

e <
<

~

Ref:-  I0i q/hstctb/uxo letter No.9E/C 105
d':tr\d c._/ QUO\JS

Being empenelled in the panel 73 of this
sub-Divis ion, the under noted staff is hereby posted
with immediate effect against eixisting permanent

vacancies under IOW/Estate.

Nece ssary intimation giving 15 days time
may please be given on their home addresses to this
effect. Moreover certificate of age and med
fitnegs of the staff concerncd should also be ensured

before posting

Panel No., Subordinate under
whom posted,

1, 8hri Sunder S/0
Shri Pearey Lal 159 TOW/E
2., Shri Chheda s/o

Maikoo 160 I0W/E
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(2)Ch.I O W /AMV

The order issued earlier should be followed othrwise
his name will be struck off from the panel.

8d/- illigible
5-8-85
Noted please.
Sd/ illigible
Ch.IOW/ AMV,

True copy.
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In the Hon'ble iﬁi@ Court of Judicature at Allahabaa
Lucknow Bench, Lucknow,

Souner Affidavit
In

wit Petition No.3712 of 19%

Sunder o Petitioner
Versus
Union of India & others o Oppeperties,

I, VeP.Arya, aged about 49 years, son
of Late Dr, Prgbhu Dayal, at present working as
Chizf Inspector of Works, Alembagh, Lucknow do
hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as underie

1, That the deponent is opposite party lio.3
in the above moted writ petition as such is fully
conversant with the facts of the case,

26 That the deponent has wread the writ
petition, understood its contents and has been
authorised by the other opposite parties to file
this counter affidsvit on their behalf,

3e That the averments mede in para 1 of the
writ petition are not admittec.




Y, That the averments made in para 2 of the writ
petition are categoricaliy denied,

5e That the averments made in para 3 of the writ
petition gre admitted to this extent that as per
available records the date of birth of the petitioner
is 1041C«19u6 and the date of engagement @s Casual
Labour is 19.9.1970. It is admitted that the peti-
tioner wes put on the pangl in 1973 after screening
at 8r.lios159 with Roll No,669. It 1s incorrect that
he was engaged in 1959 as in 1959 the petitioner wes
only of 13 years age and the questlon of engagement

does not arise.

6o That the averments made in para & of the
writ petition are partielly ddmitted, It is correct
that the petitioner on due turn was posted against

a permanent post as Mall under I.O.We(Estate) in
scale of l3a 196~232(RS) in terms of Senior Engineer,
Northern Rallway letter NoJ4w/E/Pancl/73 dated %.7.%5
(Vide Annexure Ael to this counter affidavit) which
was served on him on 18,7,198, The above posting
from temporary status of Casual Mali to permanent
Mall was done on his due turn only as a result of
his name being borne on the screened panel during
1973 which wes a combined pemel for Class IV staff,
Khalasis/Malies ete, under the then Assisteant Engineex
I Lucknow, presently under senior Engineer,Charbagh,
Lucknows It 1s stated here that this was a combined
panel of Cless IV staff for all posts of Class IV
vize.Mall,Khalasies,Chainman ete, This is not correct
that the Mali has no channel of promotion as can be

seee 3




seen from the different grades shown below, Chancl

(a) Mall f3e196=232 (RS )
(b) Mali upgraded f54200=250(RS )
(e) Ma? ‘ P3e21 0=270(ES )
: ? (4) Mistri Horticulturens.380=560(ES)

1 of promotion is as underse
’ ¢

7 Ihat the contents of para 5 of the writ

petition need no commentse

8e That in reply to the averments made in para
6 of the writ petition it is stated thet the appeal
dated 18.7.198 of the petitioner has been turned
down by the compelent authority viz.Senior Engineer
Chorbagh, Lucknow and this fact has been brought

to the knowledge of the petitioner ss well on

yhmezure A=2  S.8.198 vide_Amnexurg A2 to this cownter effidavit,

Consequent upon noting the facts by the

petitioner he was spared by this office to report
to the Inspector of Works(Estate), Northern Reilway,
Iucknow on 9,8,198 A.Ne vide this office letter lio,

C o WE/AV-8 dated 8/9.8,198 which wes received by

Annexure A=3  the pétitioner on 9,8,198(Vide Anpexure A-3 to this

counter affidavit).
0. She pehhsn Ras no mer

Lucknows Deponent
DatedsAugust 198

Yerificotion

I, the above nemed deponenti do hereby




verify that the contents of paras 1l & 2 are true
to my personal knowledge, those of paras 3 to 8
are based on records hence are believed by me to
be true and those of para 9 are bgsed on legal
advice .

Lacknows Deponent
Datedsfugust 198

I identify the deponent who
has signed before me,

Advocate,

Solemnly affirmed before me on

at a4, /pelis Dy the deponent
vho is identified by 8&ri Cii.Basirv,
Advocate, High Cowrt, Lucknow Bench,
Lucknow,

I hewe satisfied myself by examining
the deponent that he understends the
contents of this affidevii, which have

been read cut =nd explained to him by
IE o




In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.j
Lucknow Bench, Lucknow.

wit Petition No.3712 of 1985

Sunder P Petitioner
Versus
Union of India & others .. Oppe.parties,
Appexure A=l
Horthern Rajlyoy
No ¢k/E/Pane1/73 0fiice of gr.Engineer

LucknowsDbe We7.85
The I0We/CB(Estate)/biV
NaR1ly. Lucknow.
Sub g~ Posting of Malies agoinst existing
vegencios under you,

Refi= J@W/Estate/Lko lstter lo.9E/C 105
md 25*6*%0

veve

Belng empenelled in the panel 73 of this
sub-Divis ion, the under noted staff is hereby posted
with imediate effect against edxisting permenent
vacancies undsr IOWEstate,

Hecegsary intimation glving 19 days time
may please he given on their home addresses to this

- effects Morsover certificate of age oand medical

fitness of the staff concerned should also be ensured

before posting
Panel No, Subordinaste under

whom posted.
1, Shri Sunder /¢
Shri Pearcy Lal 159 IOWE
2+ B8hri Chheda s/o
" sbri Maikeo 160  IOWE

LA R 2
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" The order issu

nis name will be struck off from the panele

S84/~ 1lligible
5..8-85

Noted please.
sa/ 11ligible
Ch. TOW/ AV,

Irue COPY.

i earlier should be folloved othruvlse
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In the lon'ble Mgh Court of Judicature at Allshow. .
Lucknow Bench, Lucknow,

Writ Petitdon lo«3712 of 19%

sunder ‘ - Petitioner
Versus
Union of India & others .. ~ Oppeparties,
Annezure A3
Northern Rellway
10 ot/E/ AliV=85 Dt.8/9-8-1985
From To
The Chief Inspector Thre Inspector of
of Works,lNorthern Works(Estate),li,J 1y,
Railwvay AMV,Lko. Lucknow,
LNg O 25

Subié PO s

Regs SEN/Lio's letter lio.s/i/panel 73 dt,k,7,8

On resuming duty today, Sri sunder Lal, igld
late temporary status is hereby served on dote AN
to report for duty as Malli against en existing

vacancy, HLs service particulars are as under -

(1) DoA 1546477 in
(2) PP A/¢ You 535012/3P=37783
(3) Rate of pay 238/~ panscharged upto 1%4.8.8

(&) 2 days C,L.is due during year 1985,

(5) Two set passes and Four set PT0's are due
during year 198,

(6) Rupees 75/~ outstanding sgainst him as
Festivaz Advence o

(7) Rugeas 800/~ outstending ageinst him a8
Pelslo

alie
. 84/ Illegible
D&/ gtﬁwrgo lioe51 Chief Inspecctor of Works,
{ N o1y ¢ MV, Lucknov.

Copy tc SEL/LKO in refe:ence to his sbove cited
e tber, 83/~ 1.0W,LKO,.
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
SITTING AT LUCKNOWs Q}/

WRIT PETITION NO. 3712 OF 1985

Sunder.....-....-..........-...o..--....Petitioner
versus

Union of India and Others...............OppoPartles.

REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT

- ————— T— TR S . _——— -~
oo vedtes Joofisseouprrandmmngiopsecincposoqimniendhorio~ 3

I, SUNDER, aged about 39 years, son of Pyarey Lal,
resident of Village s Sahni, P.0O. Roza Gaon, P.3e+ Rudaull,
District : Barabanki, do hereby solemnly affirm and state

on oath as under :-
(1) That the contents of paras 1 and 2 of the Counter=
i Affidavit need no replye.

(2) That the contents of paras 3 and 4 of the Counter-
Affidavit are denled so far as the same are contrary te

the stand taken by the deponent in the writ petition.

(3) That the contents of para § of the counter-affidavit

are not denied inasmuch as the deponent was born on 10.1Ce.

1946 and he was casual labour in September 1970. The
mistake about the age 1s regretted.

(4) That the contents of para 6 of the Counter Affldavit
it is submitted that the appointment of the deponent
against the permenent post is by way of punishment. In

érjE;Z(UQV 0002/'



(2)

the screened panel the deponent be taken as a Khalasl
where there were varlous avenues open. The stand taken in
the counter affidavit is not correct and is detrimental
to the interest of the deponent and it is only by way of
punishmente. Mali wiil get Rs.196/-232, and Mali upgraded
- : will get Rs.200-250 as indicated in the counter affidavit.
" The Khalasl will get Rs.196+%232 but upgraded Khalasi
would get Rs.210-220. Morecver the deponent is drawing
Rs+238/- at the moment. The deponent does not know Mali
- work and he 1s belng sent by way of punishment ; because

his brother Bahadur was nct liked by Sri V.P. Arya and

| 5 s 1, The deponent is at No, 159 but f
3 (U gﬁegg a\:b%eon. ﬁ%‘éthi‘ﬁ g’eeni[ualsent to running shed and is d:t'a\.ping(;F
39 260-400, He 1s not in the estate as alleged, v

/

(6) That tc send the deponent as a Mall means he will
get Rs.196/- at the moment. The opp.parties refused to pay
Es.238/~ which the deponent is drawing at the moment.

(6) That regarding para 7 the deponent has nothing to say
(7) That in reply to para 8, the deponent submits that

the information that the appeal has been turned down has

not been sent to the deponente. The counter-affidavit
indicates that the deponent filed Annexure=A=2 dte.8.8.1985,
detalled reply will be submitted.

(8) That the deponent has been ordered tc join but he has

not yet joined as a Malil.

(9) That regarding Anre xure-A-2, it 1s submitted that
on 581985 the counsel went to the office of Sri V.P.Arya
tc search the notice. Sri V.P.Arya refused to take the

notice saying that the same may come by reg istered post

and through Senior Engineer. Immediately after Sri Arya

tcld the counsel that Sunder was his man and he will remain

«:3/= Wﬁ
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(3)

as a Mate or a Khalasi on the same scale, he will not be
sent as a Mali. On 5.8.1985 Sri Arya dictated tq a Khalasi
Radhey Kunwar the application Annexure-i-2, and the
deponent was asked to signe. Srl Arya can not be allowed
tc take advantage of his position in this connectione.
. f Dantl Lal, Medhal, Ram Pyarey and Guddoo were promcted and f
> » 1By rharbagh had’these vacancies in 1984 but by way of/
» punishmeh the case of the deponeb was not considered, y
/ (10) That the persen who is sent as a Mali has to
get C=1 Certificate from the Medical Man but ke since
the deponent passed B=1 he was sure to be appointed as
Py a permanent Khalasl so that he may be sent to all other
works on propotion if and when such exegency arises.
X That the Senior Engineer is not the appointing authority.
The transfer of Bahadur as Mall was done by way of
punishment and now the deponent the brother of Bahadur

is belng shunted as a2 Mall by way of punishment.
R g ol
C{; CA?I\T/ ((-r\/

; &
V S Lucknow/Dt. |7) /8/1985/ Deponente
\ :
(e ' ~-9 %"7 A Verification
Q\C:fxfifgg * I,the deponent above named do hereby verlify that
R -<\ o / the contents of paress 1 tc 10 above of this Rejcinder
\ Ry Affidavit are true to my knowledge. No part of it 1s false
o T4 and nothing material has been concealed, So help me Gode
\ YD
Deponente

; 7/<g//2f5 v
I identify the deponent above named who
has signed before me.

A&é%%gé;jyjfjtzgifg%’g'/

Solemnly affirmed before me on,—7’__,r g — £< |
atﬁlSw‘Aﬁkf/P.M. by the Deponent Sri Sunder, ‘

who is identified by Sri G.H.Naqvi,Advocate,Hon'ble High ‘

Court of Judicature at Allahabad(Lucknow Bench) Lucknowe ‘

I have satisfied myself by examining the
deponent that he understands the contents of this affidav]
-t which have been readover and explained RX?Ee

vy
~ s "
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4B THY HOR'BLE HAGH COURT UF JUDKCATURE AL ALLAHAGAD
SITTING AT LUCKNOW.

e ; K
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e
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e - w
R T IRl § o -.n.au.,.“....“.n-....:..-....ﬁotlta.anﬁi‘

versae

The spplicant Sunder bege to subalt ué under ie

A~

(l) That the applicant 1s s:ilied Mate and he has not
7f¢t Leken over o8 ;a;z. ine petib!nner deesnot xnov Hal

work end the prapo&cd appeintaent 28 a ¥ell is by way of
panighnent.

]

(2) That the facts and eircumstances are given in the
writ petition and the fejolinder Affldavit aiter service is
a¥2e belng filed nerevith,

-4 it is, therefore, prayed that the writ petition,

!

..<7 {1

‘;untcr-l fidavit, and rojodnder-aifidavit be considered
and

S necesanry stay order may kindly be issued to the efiect
that the applicant be not trensferred =8 ¥ali. Such other

orders ss this floan‘ble Court deens jsroger may be peidseds

\

Laskaon/ive [ (4/rea/ ¢ G Baqrd )
| | Advocste

Counsel for thn,gatitlonor.
\ |

l
| f
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14 THE HON'SLE HIGH COUMT GF JUDICHTURE AT ALLAHABAD
SITTING AT LUCKNOW. \ %&9

Sundefeee $erssssrravancvrscrrcncnversannrebitioner
versgs

N "Q of Indis And CLhierPeveocnes tecvsnslpeTarties.,

RAJOLNDEE AVFIDAVIT

G R 00 X L

&

Iy, SORIER, agea ebout\aa yeuirs, sou of Pyarey Lal,
Seezident of Villege 3 Sshnl, ?.,0. Foga Gaon, P&, Fedauld,
vistriot Bavebankd, de hereby solemaly affir: end state

oL ceth 28 under s=

(1)  That the contents of parss 1 snd 2 of the Countere |
Alfddavit need no reply.
 (3)  That the comtents of sares 5 and 4 of the Countere
«Affiéavit are denied 8o far 88 the seme ere coatlrery to
R?’ ‘Vae stand teken by the depouent in the writ petition.

(3)  That the contents of pars & of the counter-affidavis
are not danznd dnssmuch a2 the deponent wae born on 10.10e
1946 2nd he was cususl lsbour in Septembéer 1970. The
uwistake about the sge is regretted.

(4) That the contents of para 6 of the Counter Affidevit
it is gaéutttod that the appointaent of the deponent
8galnst the persanent post is by way of punishaent. In

m L sk
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COUR® OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
LUCKN O BENCH LUCKNOW, P%((

a
W,P, NO, 3712 of 1985 | . V

17

suncer “ 6 0606 060 0 0 0 @ Petitioner
- Versus

Union of India and other , o ¢ o o o « oOPP, Parties
AFFIDAVIT ,
I, sunder aged about.vag years son of Pyarey |
Lal resident of Village sahni P,0, Roza Gaon P,§, Rudaulil

Distriet Bara Banki do hereby solemly affirm and state
on oath as under:.

- s Thaé in the abowe noted urit petition necessary
., affidavits have bsen exchanged between the parties,
2e That the deponent is not being given pay and

ha was on the verge of starvation,

3. That 1f gstay order is not dssued the deponant

. and his family would suffer irrepalrable loss,Vand Lal s/o

Ding%172/580, a junior has baen taken as 18 Blacksmith
Lue knOAOO. ﬁQ e ‘@/Q/
Dated: 3/10/1985. Deponent

: Verificatl
the deponent above named do hereby verify that
the contents of paras 1 to 3 above of this affidavit

are ture true to my knowledge, No Part of it is false

ot ",‘ 4
. 8 5 it \ £
B # CW! l ‘§ 3

‘ ‘%r;}}, HIGH C/In } 2 j

* ALLAHABAD 4 f
. A g

s .“M,,ﬂ il and nothing material has been concealed so help me God,
c»w i

2 — (q/
3 1dentif the deponent personall A
who has s gned beg y gneponent

Advocate.

golemly affir d before me on - {v5
at o 2 / by the Deponent under

who 1g identified by sri G.H, Naqvi
Advocate High Coutt,

I have satisfied myself by examining the deponent
that he understands the contents of ghig affidavit
which have beem read over and explained by me.

;,62 *‘67“ L
@ATH COMMISSIONER N

Wigh ("nurt Lucknow Beach)
1\ \u Wy

-

mn ‘3 \ E‘l% en cun
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¢
-8 IN THE HOW'SLE FIGH COURR OF JUDICATURE & ALLAHABAD

: FITANKCRE M RO AT TYY A5 s
oy LUSES Qs BER™H LU Mi{:ﬁ: i
T

%
WePy NDg 3712 of 19806 \g‘

Sunder o 8 8 8 sovin ssenseloPibioney
Varsus
} - Uniﬁ? Qf zndit S!}{% "’ﬂ"wh Ta & % & o & @ GQ;’«*,:’-;FW&
At
|
’ ) QIVIL HIse APPLICAION o

for the facts and eircusmastences mentioned in
the accpupinying affidavit, it is humbly prayed that
= the impugned order may not be gl en effect to and the '
opperation be stayed, such other orders as this Hon'ble

fourt deens just and proper uay kindly be passed,

i«
Lueinow, (G,H, NAGVI)
AdvVocate, |
= Dateds 3/10/1985, r~ounsel for “etiticner,
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' IN THE HON'BLE HIGH GCURT OF JUDINMURE & ALLAHABAD
L ]
LUGKN O BENCH LUNKNOG,
§ 0y

W, P, B0, 3712 of 10856 _—— \

o)
ﬁ/” (;-/ '/
suncer

¢ oo 09 08 s s Potitioner
Varsus

Unin of Iidia and OLRY , o 4 o ¢ o & o0PP, Parties

y Sunder aged chout 39 years son
Lal resiont ¢ Village

ahnl PoC, Roza Gaon P,8, Ruda
4 ‘
! pietrict dhragankl do hereby s oletnly affirs and atate
on o0ath * undirs.
; had fn the aboue noted writ Petition necessary
affidavihave peen eschanged between the par:ieg,
2% at the deponent 1g not being given Rey and
L
he was ONe verge of starvation,
3 t if gtay order 1z not fssued ths depoment
end his fiy would suffer irrepairable lose, /N aud (&N
5’ 5 ‘D,"WC"'; /.5'1570, G Ja9/6y Ros beeun talecw Ao iolacik Sprpi /A~
ol 2606~
Lucknovs
poteds 3/986, Deponent
varification
hs seponent above nomed 4o heraby verify tha
A the ~or¥ \f paras 1 to 3 above of this nffidavit
¢ ta(l® o my kmowleadge, Ne Part of 1t 18 ¢
ggg no Saterial has been o fnlse

fen concenled go help me Cod
the daponont persenal
i 163{‘? : aponegn pel Qx.ﬂ:,}&ly
who hned before me, Deponent,
Mdvm ti’?'
Ifirmed befope 6
ey i - on
ﬂ‘é"l /y? oy the Deponent éunder
<o ntified by eri C.Hy Wagvi
- dwiggh Coust,

tisfled myself by axr 34 P
1 ttis myse oy @iamining the deponent
thzz‘;u"‘" gtonds the contents of thils o fidavit
whi Péed read over mnd @iplalned by AT
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IN THE HOV'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICITURE @' ALLAHABAD
LUCKN O4s BENCH LUCKN OV,

W.P, No, 3712 of 1985 L2 /

gunder ® & & 6 S80D eosseoréiitioner

Versus

Union of India and anothor. . « o o « o« OPD,Farty,
IV MI PPLICEION

For the facts and eircumgtances mentioned in
the accpupanying affidavit, it 1s humbly prayed that
the impugned order may not be glven effect to and the
opperation be stayed, Such other orders as this Hon'ble
court deems just and proper may kindly be passed,

Y/ Per s

Lue know  (G.H, NAQVI
. ¢ Ads'cx:?ste.

Dateds 3/10/10985, Counsel for Petiticner,




',r,’- IN THE HN'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE A ALLAHABAD
‘ LUGKN O BENGH LUCKNOQ,

W,P, WO, 3712 of 1985

suncer o o000 0e 0o o Petitioner
versus

Union of India and oth:r , o 4 & ¢ ¢ « +0PP, Parties

I, sunder aged asbout 3¢ years son of RByarey
Lal resident of Village sahni P,0, Roza Gaon P,8, Rudauli
District Barn Bankl do hereby solemly affirm and state
on oath as undersa
) P Thaté in the abowe noted writ petition necessary
affidavits have bcen eschanged between the parties,
2 That the deponcnt is not being given pay and

he was on the verge of starvation,

3, That if gtay order is not fissued the deponent

and his family would suffer irrepairable loss,Vand Lal §/0

Dinzﬁzél'?z/sao, a Junler has baen taken as Blacksmith
at“ 21»’0"400‘3

Lucknow,
Dateds 3/10/1985, Deponent

- Verifieati
| I, the deponent above named do hereby verify that
dy the contents of paras 1 to 3 above of this affidavit

M are tuze true to knowledge, No Part of it is faolse
£ and ncthing matar?yal has m§n°cmcealed ao help me God

I ldentify the deponent personally ‘
who has a{gnod before me, Deponent,

AdVOC"tG.

golemnly aifirmed before ne on
a ag/pm by the Deponont sunder

who is identified by sri G, H, Naqvi

Advoe-te High coust,

I have satisfied myself by examining the deponent
that he understands the contents ol ghils aifldavit
which have been read over and explained by mee
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In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad
Lucknow Bench, Lucknow. \%M
Qi lermaent eamner | assrmdn o oo PSRN,
5 2Up plementax y sounwer Affid evit

g

411

Writ Petition No.3712 of 1985

\ Sunder 5o Petitioner

supplement
¢ g N g D *
uO ull8 e J

3
by the petitioner, on behalf

SRR WO R Dava Ak s e i e oo
Late Dr.Prabhu Dayal, at present working as Chief

£

Inspector of Works, Aleawmbagh, Lucknow do hereby solemnly

(4 J0 o am - | & | [}
£ 9 VY[ a T.0 Te6 Y T oo ¥alal:
Of.’. 1Y and Suwate€ Ol 0athnl asS uiaers:=

Ina~nAnnand 2 oy oo gk e
€ GSPONEIt 1s Opposite par

1n Tthe above noted writ petition as such is fully

N Mand +lhna ¢ N A - ) Anead  +) T g S A
2a Tnat the deponent has read the Re joinde
paa < X SR e % A det dx 3 vitis 4
affidavitr £iled by the petitioner and has unde rstood
4+a oont n o ]4 19a cEeNn al hordice A v +Hhe e -~
: 11S CONNLS glld 11as DEEI uLtaorisea Dy Tl€ OoPpposlite
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3 Th ot the contents of paras 1 to 3 of the

Re joinder affidavit do not call for any reply.

Y, That the gverments made in para Y of the

re joinder affidavit are notv admitted, In terms of para
2511-b of Indian Reilway Establishment Mannual, all
casual labour, having more than 120 days continuous
service shall have to, in case they want to come on

the regular establishment of the Railway, invariably

go through a screening test conducted by the regular

se lection boards for class IV staff, to have them

Al.w-;
empane lled subject to theirgsuitable,

The petitioner's case is a similar case who,
after getting empanelled on the combined panel of
Class Iv staff, which includes Khallasies,lialies €tec.
under the Assistent Engineer I, Lucknow presently Sr.
Engineer, Charbagh, Lucknow framed during the year
1973, while working as a temporary status casual zbmrr
mate, was spared by this office on 9.8.1985 A.N. to
join the regular establishment of tke Railway as Mali
under Inspector of Works(Estate), Northern Railway,
Lucknow, on his due turn in grade Ps.196-232(R8) in
compliance of the Senior Engineer, Northern Hailway,
Cherbagh, Lucknow vide his letter lo.4/E/Panel/73 dated

4,7.85(Amexure A-1 of counter Affidavit),

So far as the grades are concerned, it is
clarified herewith that the initial grade of class IV
post to which the petitioner is entitled is Rs.196-232
(R8) only irrespective of his posting as lMali/Khallasi
Likewise, it may kindly be noted that the grade of Mate

viz,R8.210-270(RS) too is common to both the categories




 x

%

irrespective of slight difference in the grades of
posts of lali(upgraded) and Khallasi Helper, which

are [5,200-250(K3) and 15.210-290(RS) respective ly,

This obviously means that the petitioner on joining
duty as Mali under Inspector of wOrké(Estate), Lucknow
in grade %.196-232(R3) or as Khallasi in the same
grade, in any other office, as per the petitioners
appeal to the Senior Engineer/Charbagh dated 18.7.85
(Annexure A-2 to the counter Affidavit) hardly makes

any difference,

Posting orderg of Sri Bahadur son of Shri
Pyarey Lal too as.lMali on his due turn under similar
conditions were issued by the competent authority viz.
Senior Engineer, Northern n Railyay,Charbagh, Lucknow
vide his letter Wo.4t/E/79-80/Panel 73 dated 9,8.198&:
which were implemented on L.10.198% fore-noon without

any pre judice,

Ba That in reply to the averments made in para
5 of the rejoinder affidavit it is clarified tha t the
petitioner who was a temporary status casual mate and

wnose services were purely of casual nature, though in

grade f5.210-270(RS), will on joining as mali in grade

P5+196-232(RS) after complying with the adnministrative
nstructions on account of his posting due to empane 1-
ment shall come on the reguler establishment of the
railway, and shall thereby enjoy all other benefits .
including avenues for promotions on his due turn, This

not admitted that he would draw initial basic pay

[
(8]

H

of 15,196/~ in case he joins as Mali or Khallasi

contrarilly he will be initially fixed up at a higher

® 2 o L{-



basic pay, by giving due weightage to his length of
service, as temporary status casual labour/mate w.e.f.
15 0677 146, 154196/~ added with annual increments for

the period he rendered services as casual labour.

Y That the aver ments made in para 7 of the

re joinder affidavit are not admitted on the grounds
that the petitioner was clearly mede to understand

on 8,8.1985 regarding re jection of his appeal dated
18.7.1985 by the comptent authority viz. Senior Engineer
Charbagh, Lucknow and he noted the same on the appli-
cation dated 18.7.198 in original, under his own

dated signatures, *in token of his accepting the factual

+h ¢

position(Annexure A-2 of the counter affidavit).

e That the averments made in para 8 of the
re joinder affidavit need no comments except that the
pe titioner stands spared w.e.f. 9.8.198 AN from the

v MooV
post of Temporary Status Casual rj%? of this office in

terms of this office letter No 4/E/AlV-8 dated
8/9.8.198 acknowledged by him on 9.8.1985(Annexure A-3

o the counter affidavit) and his further where abouts

ok

are not known since then,

My, -

Se That the averments mgde in para 9 of the

ed to the extent that the

=

re joinder affidavit are admit

Vexzugixizkam counsel of the petitioner accompenied with

TRBE R 5 \

the petitioner contacted

.‘

"7)

the deponent in his office
on Saturday”%nﬁxnnf/B.8.1985 and not on 5.8.1985 and
desired to serve some papers not addressed to hin,
which were not accepted by the deponent on the plea

that the same should instead be either served directly

¢ o0 5




to the addresse

]

«
(2}

s, alternatively by postal service,

G

which the learned counsel agreed to in view of closure

of all Central Govt.0ffices on that day being Saturday,
The petitioner-in presence of his counsel
and others admitted that he hed a personal interview
with the Senior Engineer, Charbagh, Lucknow regarding
his results of his appeal dated 18.7.1985 but the
Senior Engineer, Charbagh, Lucknow clearly informed
itioner that his request cannot be accepted as

g | g PSP o L g% e e alnA A vy 41 = s £ cuny d=1 - .
sucn and vnat he should withou any further de lay,

comply with the orders doted 4,7.1985, failing which

“

the administration will be left with no alternative
except to go ahead as per extant rulings, which, may

o

result in inreperable

®
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account.

As regards with the application at the Anne-
xure -2 of the counter affidevit, it may kindly be
observed that the petitioner's appeal is of dote
18.7.198 and not of 5.8.198% as alleged by the counsel
of the petitioner, who, in reply to his duerry was
lso informed that in case the petitioner is not
inclined to comply with the adn
joining as a Mali under Inspector of dorks/Estate/
Lucknow, in view of his empanelment to combined panel
of Class IV staff formed during the year 1973, within
a reasonable and specified time, his name may be struck
off from the penel znd posting of next empane 1led man,
be done In lieu of the petitioner, ss Government
work cannot be allowed to para yS€ on gny account, The

Vo

petitioner may be allowed to continue on his #ke post

fa%)
w
(4]

wemporary status casual Mate at this office




i (i %\( \Q/

subject to availability of sanction in case he give

v

his unconditional written refusal to join as a regular

Mali under Ingpector of Works/Estate/Lucknow and wants
v ConRimue Vv : i
to quae as a temporary status casual Mate at this

0ffice, though in gsuch an event the petitioner is

bound to loose his empanelment according to extant

rulings.

(&)

T o~ s a7 - R Sy 4 - oy P | R 2 Pl o2
The petitioner thereupon was advised by his

" ) 3

counseé 1 himself in presence of the deponent to onece

agein personally approach the Senior Engineer/Charbagh,

Lucknow to seek redressal of his

s
-
n

grievances on

£ S m T ey e A L S s g A aap

appezl dated 18.7.1985 instead of persuing his case.
Mian ~ats i Aanan oot - .(\.t +hha - D) M & @ R
L0€C DE CLGLOoNex LLQ(.-:L.LJ aie LS (,L\;‘_L)OIJ\;.LJ v 1l h_l_;;

office on 8.8.198, and desi red to be spared for join-

-

ing as regular Mali under Inspector of Works(Estate)

Lucknow as the Senior Engineer, Lucknow had already

| ¥

confirmed his earli

(’)

SN . el ~ /ey 3
r stend in writing on 5,8.1985 and

even the rejection of his appeal too was noted by
v8:8- 1985
in office on-§787§28&3(vidf

e TR i s e o e tanaatafl £~ he
cLZf.IlL:.ct\fJ.b) as e, 4dn 1no cast, was interested to have

Annexure A-2 of the counter

his neme struck off from the panel, as was informed by

the Senior Engineer, Charbagh, Lucknow on his appeal

9. That the averments made in para 10 of the
re joinder affidavit are denied on the pleg that the
crid¢eria for the petitioner's medical examinagtion in

cate gor B-l1, which is a superioricategory than C-1,

1

was on account of his then services as casual labour/
Mate, which does not in any way comes in the way of
higs absorption.as reguler Mali, for which the minimum

prescribed category of medical is C-l.

-
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It is not admitted that the appointing autho-
rity for class IV gtaff is not the Senior/Asgistant
Engineer, .

.

As regards the posting of Shri Bahadur
alleged to be brother of the petitioner, it was merely
a chance that a vacancy of liali arose on his due turn
too under Inspector of Works/Estate/Lucknoy and he was
posted vice that and not that he was posted as Mali

on account of any other reason by the Senior Engineer/

Lucknow,
U -
Umw@“ 1

Lucknows 3 : Deponent

Dated:Sept. 19 1985

Verification

I, the above named deponent do hereby verify
that the contents of paras 1 and 2 are true to my
personal knowledge, those of paras 3 to 9 are based on
records hence are believed by me to be tmue, o part
of it is false and ndéthing material hes been concealed
in ¥t so pelp me God.

| U asediarts

Lucknow § Deponent
v/
Dated:Sept.dq9 198

I identify the deponent who

has signed before ne.

0 A Bers

Advocate,

sl
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Solemnly affirmed before me
-~ vy

on N\‘\\%S ab o f.m./p,m.’

by the deponent who is iden-

tified “Dy Sri C.A.Basir 7AdVOCC.tG i

High Court, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow.

I have satisefied myself by
examining the deponent &hat
he understands the contents

of this affidavit which have

OK‘W(.‘C’KQ]\WRQ 1Y

High Court, Allabbad,
(1 ucknow Bench)

0 Wilvoe = 2
‘ gq\%\a\x( Fe
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT AL[LLHABAD
gITTING AT LUCKNOQY

WRIT B TITIN NO, 3712 of 1986

Sundﬁr BREPUT . 5 o o0 06 0.0 .6 0 ¥ Pftiti(‘ner
) V4

versus

Union of India & othe‘rs o oin WdibD. PRTTINS

f : 1,gunder, aged abmt 27 years, son of
Pyarey Lal, resident of Village gshk, P,0,
Ro%agaon, P,S, Ruo“.auli,/ Digtrict Barabanki, do
}ii::.,mby solemnly affirm and gtate as unders =

1, That the deponent ig the petiticner in
* the abOve noted cace and as such heig fully
conversant with the facte of the cases

¢ That Annexure NO, 1 and 2 are the gunmons
received by the office of the Divigional Railway
Manager, Hazratganj, Luckew, Annexure No, 3 and 4
are the sumong indicating that senior Engineer
recelved a copy of the writ petitlon and gtay
order, .

{ 3., - That gri Ved Prakagh Arya ig the Ghief
R\ Inspector of works, On 13/8/886 he refusged to
}‘ takerthe summong saying that the gane ghould be
‘ ggnﬂ bly zgsis’cered pogt and that the sz’lil/ should be
rough the Senior Engineeg
g e gen Engineer, /_—wlc\/

7 ‘ DateadsLuc kn Oy Qgepcmvnt.
' b % 1985

I xasnxifx the depment named above
do harrbr verify that the contents of paras 1 £0 3
of thig afficavit are true to my knowledge, NO part
of #t ig falge and nothing material has bg_alg_
J

ccealed §o help me God, o, % &
Da’ced:Luig;ggn Deponent,
L//g’ g, 4

i I ildentify the deponent who hag

signed before me,

A 3 [QIR?VOCL |
M\/\ my affirmed before me on Ié ’
,OM‘ oam/m) by the depon mt who ig - 7575}
GATH U Penck  identified by shri < H- NQ/Z)”’ /
®e> £ &NOV’ Advocate, High Court, Luckow,

Qe 1 have r‘athfled by exar ining

B o <the deponent who understands its cobents
M-‘TQT vhich have baen readmut and explained by me,

\;'J | : ’ ;
) 2 v Sy 4_—___L_—————‘_



TRFR IWCER wEAS A, aEdS
%

( owmTy £, fargm ¢ itz 9 ) T\
t faran  faam

; /6ol M %l
e (GAGRE ) i on G DS {(2“7"&,0

""""""'%To""Ej'l:")'—"':—'"'m 28 &Séo J

N

! 11 ; oS30 10001008 1uq+ el
P?LW’L') \R«mwn&@Sq\cQQg U«wu«%{, U
i 7 aisiemal. X ‘E.m@‘»td& Yauage

%&g&m&i., ..":';g\u.,}........(.;,‘u&i&m@‘

TSt

9 om 3@ gt A = aTE A Sulwa gweA ¥ gm0

.......................... 5....-..-......-n....-..-....é ATH R T T R TR Y YT T I % ’%e W!TWT-LT?
)\ s 4
" 8, em: e emRm e s £ f e ﬁ:afasigm-g&qa 98 (g{

fom  oma| sew aEiAa B gamd seF aw faamgar fagfta @ ez
fem  gr)

fafen & 1@ o em a9 fate e =1 58 Ug® @Y emAT  (Fu)
TEgeE m@@aﬁmm,ﬁmoﬁzém‘m%ﬁsvwﬁaﬁwa
¢ suem A g @ sw geargy & geerd e fav emos srapafeafa
g g & |

\’ A FENEY o FmEG W Mz F enm fmgﬁ‘r%n

N w D few ww
il

TEAAT AT WTA W wmE § mrTEe




¢ : “ :
ERFE IWQART SEas e, s

( ovra §3, faram ¢ stz 9 ) /IcV
Do faam
gesto® @gﬂﬁq; ) HTMAT = o ehgyeees sossemassnsses: 8 go
g v w Uiy 2 :
i ) 8 s I o R s »

- %LCE&QQMWWT
@hﬁ‘?ﬁh»mfeQ\p wm\& RQM@%@L /
%\g\%‘mﬁ,ﬁ[«% (etlerroes.

T B, e e eirdm fear sen g e emm féafas]zé)' """ mg"'& """ e ?8(9(
ﬁmw@géaufmgﬁzmmmﬁfauﬁmwwﬁaﬁmzﬂ '
fom  ama | sam gefaragy = GT9E 5HF W fammgER fagita (@ 6z

faa  #rm -

fafka 2 & &M wR 38 feate o @1 s Ug® W@ emar  frEt
5( oo ¥ V8 =fwa grr, @ omumt eive & P G B0 whegwa efyEa
g wufem 7 g9 W 58 grarg S gead o faviy emua) stggufeafa

7 & amen |
~
s : e $’r—*-—%/<\—‘/’-
AT ETNHI 977? T ﬁ:ﬁgg 8 &S f‘m""\g"'m-;ﬁnnu--h 9
% TS faar oy |

a9 Ar—zg

TEAW AT WTA wB v g aedgn




e e \.
Y EFR AR JEAS A, SERS \' s
| ( sremTa §Q, fagw ¢ 61RO ) L\
P fasr . (W)’Zﬂ\/ |
wton'® ( HAKRE ) arden - o <t (F-ML 87«: 28 /L;>
................ LA, ? gt Sl g 98 (%?o 2
Qm.’m@“..&m .......................................................... aret

L Q—ﬁ%&\&‘\\u\ S 0aclig. Leallig o
: 7{\/ ng"m g“d\'\‘ C’K\%’V\Q\Yt’\vg&w INoY heyn
' ’ I P M,

OL\JX L\Q—CL%’& o

i \’L&@\g\“'la‘ C.\Li vresanersess o

d9fe om fzd gt A @ A A sulwa gFEA > GAee

x /"""
aﬁmw@gaaufmgﬁazmmamwfasqmmmwa@amat
fomr sma| sww gewoga @ gaard gEF =i fAamgar fagfta fed el

| fam  grt |
fafea 2" fo ou o (38 fodte o o1 o8 Ugd WA ema fFH
cetsE @1 99 safEn I, ) oTUEY &R Y wIE AR B (B0 Fgaa erud

| ) g?wfmaﬁﬁﬁmﬂmmﬁw?aﬁﬁﬁawﬁmﬁafa
2 q g aram | ' :

L0 2% gwmge ot maEa & Mgy @ T f‘maw ............ b pod

qEAT—gE FATATEE, W] A 4o forera) & s 38 foram Q & enilT qIra

gsar fam 7@ |
aEATAT QTN WITA AR WHE F LETET




A‘+l
‘ Fe I . 9 |
FEFE MEEE TEAS g, §EAS b
(m?Q,ﬁW{oﬁ?U)
e  fasm™

L \—‘ﬂ'muy\/\‘lba’aﬁ\f)%chﬂ,gﬁé%ﬁ
b/ ‘ \_ﬁ\k/g—ﬁ:mmv\%a\f e~ Nev Thaxer

Lo ((Qu.c,mwofb o

g fes &1 f&ﬁfﬁ"’
geiaas &4t a e Ik 1L B

qe a1 SHd ug® @4 oAl fFa

oaEt GR Y W FA P foo @reAa @EEd
o5 @ gead 6 vt ! erateafa

fafza &1 fp o @R fza (AT
\ qaﬁam@@aﬂfwm,aﬁ
‘ g}awfmag?rﬂaﬁﬂmém

a7 g amea |

g9 AT—84 T AR Lot fommram & emaTE 30 foram Q % ewiT gTed

gwaral fam 7@\
amAIA GTA STA  AB e B AN A



\

V4
AR IR wETS AN, ST (0
‘ ( owara £, faaw ¢ &R 0 )

------------------------------------------------------------

e SO0 TSm0 e B mChes
4 &v«l{)\%mﬁ(;uaf:tsv % Worr oy 2 : 5
4 NJZ\OQX‘" &/l MR ALL{%;LL L &//' A

N\

-------------- mTq."f

oz FR (., o A wu mEmE A suyEe gERA * geew

cccccc M 190000000000, 000 $000.000%9%0 000 €00000000600,40¢
<
2

3 - AL LLCLIL STV Amnenansiasviaiey % ’%a w.,!;m.q.q.

T 8, e ﬂm@m‘&mfém s B fée ey féaﬁﬁ/éw@&m fsc()}/
T A g gd Sulm sww swn sass fo grimras o5t a7 @rer @3

foor sma| sew ooy gaard sud A fFmRER fagfen fad &)t
'faa gt 7

"

faffn & & om em 38 feate ov @ swd UEB wWE emar fwa
AT a1 OV T grEr, N em et @ W med B fooe ®igaa efiza

§ TufEw A g @ gw geman @ geard st fvg st sigufeafs
7 8 e |

- A a(‘ 8“—_ gj/"
R FENEe o mrama @) Wge 2 emw femtw T wa 1384
% A fewm |

4[‘* ruqé] L4 1]

/ % EHTETHIE [BWAD

Q9 A—s8 ot LR Grrms? & emare 30 faam R & emilw grrey
awdIrT fAm |

TETA G ST w13 wmE % AR




R (AR wEAE e, aae
( o™ £, foram ¢ @iz 00 )

| | Ao
TEt's ([ HRF R —— L CEE T )
................ tsj:(m?i?%,,w {@P,xg;““
.............................. g’\w\gmw i
@ Qﬁi (:\ . ) "‘ \ e
R WL&‘\’LW’\\S}))‘\&Q&L??&M,WQT

lev. & s

!

%\p"‘é i 5,{ ("}
holsects rdpns Pooh s, wees

' /J( /s / e
D A IS

- @yt

---------------------------

ettt inaitettiaas teensaa s \........-; ..... & 1, AL L T P & fﬁa WT!;WT'W?

L
T B, e ST SITRT e s £ f@ ey féaf&"lé""w@""& """ o f&& S
ﬁmam?géaaf'mg"raqm?mmi @ griqias oot a w@tew @t

oo o | sww gedaray = g7ad 56 @ fammmgER fagfea fen o):
fea gror

X A FEmge ot FaraEY W ANET B @ faertw R g

w1 S faw oy |

HIE ™" """"g? 9%

A-’b\“ ¢ ”'ﬂ Py
QI M—z8 rorams g

& forman! % ememe 39 foram R B et qrreg

b&arm fam mn |

i ‘ : TETA O TR w3 wwm 5 gy




ERFR WA SEds AN, qEIS
( swaTa 2, foram ¢ &2 O )

}?

Hara  faam

ge o = ( qaq;ffq; ) il b iy i S

,,L“,?m ....... :?zrzbh..,_....w - Q!g i ,{

----------------------------------------------------------------------

\M Kk’\« WA ﬁ*& i)wug ?&%@.’Z’ﬁ
“*73“\«*1%% ........... [LorhsE

................ K.}. LS00, ZTCs..,...\..........N

‘gearei

a7t

(00000 00000 000000,0002000,000%900100a00000000000%,440

F ¥1 9HE gd SulE® FrF RO FAmE fE g 5078"&573‘!?&'{
foen a2 | swa greiargs & gaars sad aw framaar fagfia @ &)
fza  ght)

fafke & f& om @R 33 feat® w a1 &8 ugd @& ema frur
AT 41 9 e g, o o) 6k ¥ W WA B (B0 wigha efvEa

§ oafer® @ g W 5w geldrom & geard ek favie emuet  erufafy
9 B s |

2 St
W FENEL ol FTATmG W AlEw F es foedtmr— AT 1%

T ——
w.,_)‘;}a*%,:?.
a@ara fam man |

aBAAT gt BT 5T mm’q}g(av‘;z




7t

7 |
AR gMgAR Fads 9, §ES 1
( orwerrm £R, foram § &2 0) : 57

e e vyﬁy/
qastoTT Sﬁ%ﬁ* ) grdaT - O% %leg:‘g‘?véof(s\! : do %z}

0 Ch |
,,,.w...,,,u..‘..... .;.‘ .................... ?TOLV\Y‘:}7I7:W 98 &‘So a
........................ S LIOMG R b st o

| ”ﬁm\k\mu\%ﬁ'dﬂm&gz(}mﬂ
» It pelierof wosbs E

et
- By o /
(y‘ : e 4 P '{\( : %\ :'7'!(“ ‘/’“’”L /\«‘) | <.

arn  faam™

LS

............. \, 2 "“L\sh\};g:) T R e " ix el

a9 R 34 g’ @ s A E suy'wn gERA F THAW q

0881 ERSI0EEIB00NREIINNNL sans % fwa g-’u(-a.r.qq /

f’. -
T @, T eNUE MR feA s g foe ey fedie gmgé)aa 28 &3/
ﬁmw@ga‘aafmg‘!azmmaﬁmi fo gefaraa ogl 7 @FER 2T
toay a4 | @AW gMAIGd @ gAag sEF 419 faamaar fagfea feq &2

fem g1
f&%ﬂg?ﬁvmamﬁsaﬁaqumm g @4 emal (AW

"‘ redre a1 90 fEw I, o omgEl o gl A F (50 Fiogee @rTa
& oufegm @ g & 59 graa B gaad o few ool emgufeatd

g g ama | :
Sy el
AR FEnEe o AEwA B AT | &S fm-a’,;_g} ....... ot ]

F1 < fesqr |

mAIAT G WTA ATE THE F ZEAET







_Tw

.
s
e

o
" o - - " S
ad » 5% e
§ LERF BB 18 4
; A X 0 5l ¥ o
£ 1 Y & & Y@ e x .
* "
% g | 4 § i . %
1dnuli, Ki,
SET. T
e & o o # e
-
& o ~ v 3
- Y Yy ¥ (§. ' '
=@
ine gend, Luckn
- ! - i )
o ? “ w o F 3 b 4] g 3
5 ?
3
s % LFFY °
£ 4
& #

&
¥ g '} 0% E3 3
! i B & % '3 .
” - b R e 5 O~ S 3 S S G MR P s
%/ ' .
ot e PR ™
&7 2 b 281" A at Py 1! 3

o
E

ek

@

i dd




)
*

- o

" Thet at the moment the Unlon is over the \
Head of the O0fflecrg and they Ingist that the 52(\
8,20, Scals 1,0, employoos not on the pépel may

be abgorbed in the reguldr line and thoge on the
pangl mey be shunted to yass such pliecs where

there 1s no geope of any promotion,

7 : 3, That in 1059 the petitionor wds taken @g
St magual Labour, The petiticner worked throughout
to the gatigfaetion of 8ll etneemad gubsequontly
there was gergening, the applictnl was decléred
snscessful 2nd he was mt on the panel in 1973,
gt glJio, 180 with Roll 70,669,

4y phat the petiticnsr haga been praisted
ag @ Nate 8nd ho is dréwing Ra, 30/~ Wore mF
month, O 18/7/88, the Ingpector of Works Noel
of the petiticner $8 agked the patitioner to work
i agyeald, Mall iga nagisl Labouyr, Mall ig
L inferior to Matg, If one goaes 8p Mall no ch@nece
- ' of promotion 1g open to him, Oncg 8 Khali, always
& Kall and this should be glven to those who are
not on the panel,

Be That the petitioner submitted &n
application and sent the séme under ecart ificate
of posting on 18/7/¢86 %o the senior rnginesr
Bort-ern Railway, Charbagh, Lucknow, The eopy of
the nertiffcate of posting 1s ApneXure No,] and
the eopy of the representation ls AanoXuIg=2e

6y that no reply hag been Peeeived so far

and it appears that the romast of the petitioner |
has been rejected withmt hearing the potitioners
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IN THE AW 'sLE HIGH "CURT OF JUDITATURE AT ALLAHASAD

LUM NN BENNE ¢ LUNENOY

WRIT PRPITICN §0 OF_ 1808
B0 . TSRO, e Mo S0 IR DO PRSSNP4 ot

A

CNEET 4 s o ¢« s 4 & s o o o Potitioner
varsue
Union of India and anothor o ., OPPe Partiss
AFE1RANIT

1, sunder, sged asbout 27 years, son of
“ya:\"’ﬂy Lt,.l. s eu.l.t.}t'ﬂ“ of Villﬁ{”l @ahni P.O,
Rozageon, P2, R ndenli, Distrint w;&%‘mki do
horeby »'nl Ly mfirm and stolte as undﬂr:-

1s That the dedvment ig the petitioper in
the sboveptted ofze ond as sueh he lg fully
envarsant witn the facts 0l the C&se,

Lo That the eontents of paras 1 o 8 of the
ot tashod writ petition are trus to ny knowledgo,

% f_fz-,m- the amneXulass H0, 1 &nd 2 are
trw sople

DatedLucknow Depdtient,
1088

“‘mui ..-n'-uw »ﬁiﬁ

I, the above named deponent 4o heveby
varify that the amtents nf mras 1 t0 3 of thig
affidevit ars true €0 ny knowleden, WO part of
it 1a f8lge and nothing matorial hag been
emneealed, 80 hel D ma GOd,

patedgLnnknow Depbonent 4
1988 o
I identify the degponent who hag
glgned baflre ne,

AdvOante
golesniy affirmed baffre we on :
an/pm by the depsnent who ig
identifled by shri
Advoeatg, High court, Luskno
I havg gatigfled by @xdmxni~5 ihe
deponent who undergtands 1ts eontents
whish have been resdout and expslined by sae




I8 THE ¥ '5L% RIH OWRT OF JMUICATURA AT ALLAHABAD

LUNANOe BENCH 3§ LUCKNEOY

WRIT STITICH HO, __OF 19886

J
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SNA6Y & s 6 0 6 6 8. 00 0" Patitioner

varsusg

Ualon of Indi2 and ancthor o « ¢ PP, Partios

ANNERUSE N0, D

W TOR ET UTAATS O B onT
UNDSR OSERILULCACE CE_POSTING

>

Fromg cunder, son of Pyarey Lal,

Panel Yo, 189/669 worsing under
Inepestor of works, Northam Réilway,LucknOw,

To

1, The Divigional Rallway Handger,
¥orthern Railyay, Hazratgen§, LUCLnOu,

2, genior Engineer, Northern Ballwdy,

e

charbogh, LucknOw,

eir,

Rhogpeotfully I beg Lo sublkii that I was

takon ag o Moav@l Labour in 1969,.1 worked Very
hard snd when the gerecning took place i wis

goleeted on the ponel, My Mo, 189 /658, 1 have
boon working ag @ Maguél Labour a@nd t ercaiter

7 have bean promotod os Mate vhere I got Ree30/e
more evVery mopth, As luck would have it the

paople of the anms have influepnes in the
Dopertment with the result that parsons outglde

the pinel are sought to regularised ond parsone

on the papel are being sent to ag Mall, Thig

1s darotion and thig ordar may not be glven

effeot to, 1 humbly reomnasgt that the order

to gond ny ég 2 Mall may kindly be revoked and

in ease the order is bdaing given effeet to

1 Wxx may be heard in pergon before ctnfimiing

the crder, Thils order 1s only by way of punishment
and henoe thlg requesgt,

If no reoly is reesived within 310 days
of thig letter I shell be obliged to seok my
ranedy elsevhere, i the redress Of my grieVences.

(9%
DAt eds 18/’4"/1;9!“Tﬁ Yours falthiully,
8d/= Sunder
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suonnrtcd with on affidovit, 1t 18 west rogpoctfully
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to l:aie @ dircotion tnat theo Dot 14
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Vod IM THR HOY'SLY HIGH ACURT OF JUDIMATURE AT ALLAMABAD
ITTING AT LUTENOW

\ WRIT & TITI W %0, 3712 of 1086

2

sundor Barsus 8 6 8 % 8 & @ g PR Pﬂtitiﬁn@r
Versus

Union of India & others .,  « «0PPe Parties

1,8under, aged abmt 27 years, son of
Pyarey Lal, rogident of Village schi, 2,0,
Rozagaon, P,¢, Rudeull, Digtriet Barabonki, do

hereby sclemnly affirm and gtate ég underse
4
e le Thet the deponent ia the petitioner in
tho abOve noted cdge and 8g such helig fully
sonversant with the frota of the eann,

2 That Annexura Wo, 1 and 2 aprs the swumons
roceived by tho offlece of the Divisional Railway
Mapnager, Hazratganj, Lueckoy, Annexore ¥o, 3 and 4
are the summene indicating that senior mgineer
received & ~ooy of the writ petition and gtay
ordar, :

" 3 That erl Ved Prakagh Arya ig the Chigf
Ingpoestor of works, On 13/8/88 he refused to
take tho swamong gaying that the sgase should be
gen® by roglgtered post and that the emme shonld be
through the genior Sngineer,

Dot ads Lus kn oy Daponont,
1086

1 XZdeaniigy the deptnent named abve
do hereby verify that the contonts of paras 1 t0 3
of thig afficavit are true to ny knovledge, WO part
of §t is felge ana nothing material hag been
emcgales 90 help we God,

pateds Lu%?‘ Deponent,

- 1 dgentify the deponent who hag
signed bofore me,

Advoante,
golamnly aifirmed Before me on
an /rm by the deponent who 1g
idontified by shri
h@vosste, Eigh court, Luckow,
1 have satisfiod By exsnining ;
the deponent who understands its colenls
Jich have boen reaiout »nd explained By Woe

T
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In the Hon'"le Hign Court of Judicature at Allahabad

lacknow Bench, Lucknow, ’

ﬁm@nﬁmm

. Writ Petition Noe3712 of 1985

Sunaer o .. Petitioner
Wrsus
Undon of India & others,. Opp.parties,

I, VePelrya, aged gbout 49 years, son of

Late Dr.Prabhu Dayal, al present working as Chief
Inspector of Works, Alambagh, Lucknow do hereby solemnly
affirm and state on oath as undepr;-

ls That the deponent is opposite party lio.3
in the above noted wrlit petition a8 such is fully

conversant with tie facts of the case.

2e That the deponent hes read the He joinder
aifidavit filed by the petitioner and has understood

its contents and has been authorised by the opposite
parties to file this supplemcntary counter affidavit

s

on their behalf,
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3. That the contents of paras 1 to 3 of the
Rejoinder affidavit do net call for eny reply,

%o Toat the averments made in para 4 of the

re joinder affidavit are not admitted, In terms of pars
2511=b of Indian Bailmy'ﬁstablishmfant Mgnnual, all
casual labour, heving more than 120 days continuous
service shall have to, in case they want to come on

the regular establishment of the Reiluay, inveriably

go through a screening test condueted by the regular

se lection boards for class IV staff, to have them
empenelled subject to thelr, suitabh.

The petitioner's case is a similer case who,
after getting empenelied on the combined penel of
Class Iv steff, which includes Khallasies,Malies ete,
under the Assistent Engineer I, Lucknow presently sr,
Engineer, Charbagh, Lucknow framed during the year
1973y while working as a teuporary status casual izhoue
mate, was spared by this office on 9.841985 A.ll, to
join the regular establishment of tle Reilwey as lali
under Ingpcctor of Works(Estate), Northern Railvay,
Lucknow, on his due turn in grade fs,196=232(Rg) in
complisnce of the Senior Engineer, Northemn Iﬁaih:ay,
Cherbaghy Lucknow vide his letter loJ4/E/Panel/73 dated
4,785 (Amexure A~l of counter Afficavit).

8o far as the grades sre concerned, it is
clarified herewith that the initial grade of class IV
post to which the petitioner is ontitled is 13.196-232
(Rs) only irrespective of his posting es Mali/Khallasi
Likewise, it moy kindly be noted that the grade of Mate
Vizef34210=270(RS) too is common to both the categories




-3‘

irrespective of slight difference in the grades of
posts of Mali(upgraded) and Khallasi Helpcer, which

are i54200-250(88) and 15.210-290(RS ) respective 1y,
This obviously means that the petitioner on joining
duty as Mali under Inspector of Works(Estate), Lucknow
in grade %,196#232(RS) or z¢ Khellasi in the same
grédﬁ, in eny other oifice, as per the petitioners
appeal to the Senior Eagineer/Charbagh dated 1847.85
(mmexure A=2 to the counter Affidavit) hardly mekes
any difference.

Posting orders of gri Behadur son of ghri
Pyargy Lal %oo as Meli on hig due turn under gimiler
conditions were issued by the competent authority viz,
Senior Engineer, Northeyn Reoilway,Charbegh, Lucknow
vide his letter HolJ/E/79-80/Ponel 73 deted 9,8,198%
which were luplemented on L+10+198+ fore-noon without
any pre judice,

De That in reply to the averments mede in para
5 of the rejoinder affidavit 1t is clorified that the
petitioner who wes a temporery stotus ecasuel mate end
whose services were purely of casuel nature, though in
grade 34210-270(E8), will on joining as meli in grade
159 196=232(R8) after complying with the adninistrative
instructions on account of his posting due %o empanele
ment shall come on the reguler establishment of the
rallvay, and shall theroby enjoy sll other benefits
including avenues for promotions on his due turn, This
is not admitied that ke would draw initial besic pay
of 134196/« in coge he joins as Mali or Khellasi
conirarilly he will be Initislly fixed up at a higher

LR h’
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basic pay, by giving due weightapge %o his lemgth of
service, as temporary status casual labour/mayﬁ,_w.e.f.
1546477 1464 [54196/~ addéd with annual increments for
the period he rendered services ss casuel léb_our.

O That the averments made in para 7 of the

re jJoinder affidavit are not admitted on the grounds
that the petitioner wes clearly made to understand

on 8,8,198 regarding re jection of his appeal dated
1874198 by the comptent suthority viz, Senior Engineex
Charbagh, Lucknow and he noted the saue on the gppli-
cation dated 1847,1985 in original, under his own

dated signatures, in token of his accephing the factual
position(Annexure A=2 of the counter affidavit).

74 Mot the avernments meds in pare 8 of the

re joinder affidevit need no comments except that the
petitioner stands sparad wee.f, 9484198 Al from the
post of Temporary Status Casual ?Q’% of this office in
terms of this office latter No MW/E/ANV-8 dated
8/948419% acknowledged by him on 948,198 (Annexure A3
to the counter effidavit) and his further where abouts

are not known since then,

Se That the averments made in psra 9 of the

re joinder affidavit are admitted to the extent that the
exsuxixtzihar counsel of the petitioner accompenied with
the pelitioner contacted the deponent in his office

on Saturday mmixmed 3,8.198 and not on 5.84198 and
desired to serve some pepers not addressed %o him,
which were not accepted by the deponent on the plea
that the same should instead be either served directly

wen 5




—n

“§ -

to the addrescees, sltematively by postel service,
which the learned counscl agreed %o in view of closure
of all Gentral Govt.Offices on thaet day being gaturday,

The petitioner in »resence of his counsel
and others sdrwitted thet he hed e personsl interview
with the Senior Enginear, Charbagh, Lucknow regarding
his results of his apreal deted 18,7.1985 but the
Senior Ingineer, Charbagh, Lucknow clsarly informed
the pelitioner that bis request cannot Le accepte’ as
such end that he should without any further delay,
couply with the orders deted %,7,1985, feiling which
the administration will be left with no alternative
except tc go ghead ss por axtent rulings, which may
result in imrepergble loss %o the setitioner cn this
accounts

Ag regards with the application st the Anne=
xure f;-#é of the counter affidavit, it may kindly be
observed that the petilionerts aporal is of dote
10474198 ond not of 5.8.198 a8 allaged by the counsel
of the petitioner, who, in reply %o nis querry was
also informed that in cese the petitioner is mot
inclined to comply with the administretive onrders by
Jolning s a Mall under Inspector of Werks/Estate/
Lucknow, in view of his empanelment to combined panel
of Class IV staff formed during the year 1973, within
a reasonable and specified time, his name wey be sitruck
off from the psnel end posting of next empare Lied men,
would be done in llsu of the petitioner, = Covernment
work canmnot be alloved to parelyse on any account, The
petitioner may be allowed to continue on his the post

as & leumporary status casusl Male at this office
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subject to aveilebility of savction in case he gives
his wiconditionsl written vefusal to join as @ regular
Mali under Ingpector of uorks/dstate/Luckuow and! wants
to ?.’;%‘3‘*;3 a temporary stetus caesuel Mete at this
0ffice, though in suchk an event the petitioner is
bound to loose his eumpanelment according to extant

rulings.

The petitioner thereupon was advised by his
counse 1l himse df in presence of the depoment to once
agein persenally spproach the Senior Engineer/Cherbagh,
Lucknow tc seek redressel of uis grievances on his
appecl dated 10474198 instead of persuing his cose,

The petitioner agaln met the depunent in his
office on 8406198, and desired to be spared for join-
ing as regular Mali under Ingpector of Works(Estate)
Lucknow as the Senior Hagineer, Lucknow had alveady
confirmed his earlier svand in writing on 5,8,198 and
gven the rejeg%ch‘:qgf his appeal too was noted by him
in office on -918:@85,(%&6 Anmexure A-2 of the counter
affidavil) as he, in no case, was interesied to have ‘
his neme struck off from the panel, es wes informed by
the Senior Inginger, Charbagh, Lucknow on his appeal

dated 1 807019850

O That the avermenis madée 1n para 10 of the

3¢ joinder effidevil ave denied on the pica that the
crigarig for the pelilioner's medical examinastion in
catc gor Bel, which is a superior category then C-l;
was on account of his then s2rvices as casual labour/
late, which does not in any way comes in the vay of
his absorption ss reguler Mali, for which the minimum
prescribed category of medical is C-l.
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1t is not admitied ‘hat (ke appointing autho-
rivy for class IV staiff is not the Senior/Assistent
Engimers

A regards the posting of Shri Bohagur
alleged to be brother of the petitioner, it was nmerely
a chance that a vacancy of Mali arose on his due turn
%oo under Inspector of Works/Estate/Lucknoy and he was
posted vice that end not that he was posted as Mali
on account of any other reason by the Senicr Engineer/

Lucknous

Lucknows Deponent
Datedsgepts 198

Sgrification

1y %he above named deponent do hereby verify
thet the contente of poras 1 and 2 are true to ny
perional koowledge, those of psras 3 %o 9 are based on
records hence ere believed by me %o be tme, Mo part
of it is false and néthing material has been concealed
in it so Belp me God.

Lucknow s , Deponent
DatedsSept. 198

1 identify the cdeponent who
has signed before me,

Advocate,

0008



o

golennly arfirmed before ume

con at a4ls/ Delle

by the depancni wao is ideni~
tified by 8ri Coieboain jAdvocate,

Migh Court, lucknow Bench, Lucknows

1 have satisefied myself Ly
exanining the deponent that
he undarstends the contwnts
of this affidavit waich hgve
been road oul and explained
W him Ly ne,
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M-’nm s ——«w—»-ww st

mondar ¢ * % ¥ & 8 0 ¥ 8 Applicant
Versua

E‘Y’JQ”' of Indla o 8 & & & @ UPpe rayties
& othals :

The applicant respoatfolly koge 0
sabpit that gime other date be given for the
corvdee on tho opposite purty outeide the cdurt,
Phias Yonthle court wag pleased tO diprant on
1/8/86 that the oppo ite marties be sorved
By dusgtl summong, Dustl euumong were ap-lied
for on ,':.*/8/35 amd the same epuld ke avalleble
on 3/5/88, It wag @& closad holiaay, 4/3/886 was
mndty, ™Mly 6th Augnst rendined, sut the
ooposite partics aould not e avallable md
hen o they could not be gerved, The ap licant
hwowever has o far been released, ¥o is gt 11l

a mato and heo will remain go upto 15/8/86,

v ion O rounecl {0r the petiticney
5
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1% THE A7eLE SIGE ACURT OF JUDINATURR AT ALLAHA]
LUMES My Rema ¢ LUCKEOW

VBT PEILTLON %0, 3712 O IS8 f
(&

Ndar & ¢« o o ¥ % ¢ & ® see Applicant
versus

tnion of Indis and @th rs o « «0PPe Partiee,

AEELEAVLD

1, sunder, aged cbout 27 ycars, stn of
Pyapey Lal, resldent of Villisge & hal, Pol4
Romgaon, P,g, Rudauld, Digtriet sarabanki,

do herchby solsmnly affiim Gnd gtite as g I

y That the deponent is the petitioner in
the abWe mhed cage and ag sueh he 1s fully

aonvVersant with the facts of the case,

2 That the Dagbi commone wore avallable
on 3/8/88, 1t wiz 2 ologed hollday, 4/8/86 wie
guraay, On 6th augugt efforts were wade eut the

op oeita nartics were eould not be availasle,

. that the deponont is ¢6ill working @sg
a Mata and he is to be releaged luusdiately
after the 18th August, 1886,

DatedgLucknoy Seponent,
1088

1, the above named deptnunt 40 heroby
vorify that the eontents of parag 1 to 3 of th
affidnvit ave true to my knowledgs, NO part of
it ig falge and nothing peterial has bean
sOnncaled, S0 help me God,

pat edgLucknow Depount,

8
. i1 identiiy the depmn gnt who

BN i end o ) gl e
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH CQURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
I TTING AT LUCKNO{

3 i A :}'\" i ay O "Lgérj
}iéml j 4;;-&«‘—’..‘&»5 I- ; -oj:v‘ —Jn{:}»' u--n-?' (}‘nAwu-~ .‘Ji s
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gunder, aged sbout 27 years, son of Pyarey Lal
; rasident of Village gahnl, FeO Rozgaon, P.€,
Pudaonli, Digtrict Barabanki, '
4 T o ¢t e ® Applicams
Vagrgus
1 ohe Unicn of India through tha Divigiomal
Railyay Manager, Hagratganj, LucknOu,
2o The senicr @nginesr, Worthern Reilvey,
sharbagh, Lueknow,
3 e o s o0UPPy Partrasg,

yRIT PETITION UNDER ARIIOLE. 228, O TEG
g 2 AQ7 STITUTLON OF INDIA

- AP

The petitioner named above regpectfully bags to
subnit ag undotie
1e that the petitioner is an nonest yough

fran the interiour of the village and he does not

indulge in aectivitiecs of the Union, He obllged to

pay the Union Fes, uithout doubt the Union in eVery
department dogs not allow it to work normally,

The disturbance caused ls to be born by the
popartment .ﬁ:aal.f.‘. The petitioner hag nothing

more to gdy egaingt Union or anybody,

e ———




A
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2, that at the moment the Unlcn 1g over the
Beaa of the officers end they Insist that the
8,P,0, Gcale i,e, employces not on the ranel my
be absorbed in the regular line and thoge on the .
panel miy be shuated to ¥smy such plases where
there 1s no geope of any promotion,

3e that in 1959 the petitionor wdg téken ag
masual Labour, Tha petitioner worked throughout
to the satisfactlon of all concemod subsequently
there was gereening, the a pplicént wag decléred
guecessful and he was put on ths panel in 1973,
ay ai.{fm. 169 with Roll No0,669,

4, That the potitioner hag been prauoted

ag a Maﬁé and he 1g drtuing Re, 30/ Hore Pa¥
nonth, , 18/7/85, the Ingpaector of works No,l
of the petitiencr ¥® ngked the patitioner to work
caMall, Mali 1s a fagual lLabour, nau is
inferior to Mate, If cne goes 8¢ Mall no chance
of promoticn 1e open to him, Onee 8 Mall, always
a pali and this sghould be given to thoge who are
net on the panel,

5, that the petitioner submitted an
applicotion and gent the same wnder certificate
of pogting on 18/7/88 to the senior Engineer
Borthern Railway, charbagh, Lucknow, The eopy of
the certificate of posting 1s ApneXurg No,] and
the copy of the representation ls fnneiurgs2,

6, That no reply has been raeeived so far
and 1t appears that the requagt of the petitioner
hag bsen rejectod without hearing the petitioner,
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Te That the petitioner is gkiil working under
Inspector of Works I, but he will have to Jjoin

ag a Mall on the 1gt of Augsut 1985, The repregehs
tation submitted hag been turned down and insplte
of the requests, the petl ioner hag not been given
ém opportuni ty of being heard, Tha petitioner

hag not joined agMall upto thig time,

5 thet there being no equally efflcaclous
remedy availableg, this writ petition is being
filed 6e %thisg ig the order %o 33 a mate to joln

&g & Mall is demobion by way of punishusntye

GRONDG

: That the order to join &g aliall,

is no order in tha eye of law,

2o That the order ig agéingt the princlples

of natural justics

R that the opdering the applicant to

who lg & kate to join ag Mall amounts to demotilon,

4, That in gplte of the rcquogt no opportun ity

waz glven to hear the petiticner,

wherefore it ie regpectfully

() A writ order, or direction in the
nature of certiorary quashing the order if any
after sumnoning the same from the Opposite
Parties,

(b) @ writ, divection or order in the




~

o

w Ca

péture mapdemng ecommanding the 0pp05ita particg

¢o0 allow the petitioner to work e Kate @nd not

to ¢hift him agMald,

(¢) The petition be 8llowed with cogts,

(Gy By Waqui y
sdvocata
Doted; Lucknoy rounacl o+ the Petitionep
1286




IN THE HON'SLE HIGH SOURT OF JUDITATURE AT ALLAHABAD
LUCKN Og BENCH s LUTKNOJ4

WRIT BETITION NO OF 1028
UF_19283

o it TR i it omstgmin, Tpos oo o

SUNGET 4 ¢ o ¢ ¢ ¢ o ¢ o » Pgtitioner
versus

Union of India and another,.e..0PP, Partlss,

ATVEXURE_NO,]

bia 4




IN THE H05'5LE HIG COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
LUCENO! BEVOH 3 LUCKNOY

YRIT_BTITLON No.  OF 1988

mdﬂr‘.t.o.olb‘na?ﬂtltimer
versus

Union of Indla and ancther , o »0PP, Parties

UNDER CERZIFICATE OF POSTING

Froug Sunder, son of Pyarey Lal,
Panel Vo, 159/669 working under
Ingpector of yorks, Northern Rallway,lueknoOw,

To
1, The Divigional Railyay Manager,
Worthern Réilway, Hazpatgan§, Lucknow,
2, §mior Engineer, Northern Railway,
Charbagh, Luckntw, ;
elr, '

Regpectfully 1 beg o subill that I vas
token &g ¢ MomAal Lébour in 1089,1 worked Very
hard and when the gereening took place 1 weég
geleotad on the pamsl, My No, 189/609, 1 have
been working ag @ Cagual Lavour dma ©lerealter
T hava haen promated e Mate vhere I get ReeS0/w
more every month, As luck would have it the
people of the Unirm have influence in the
Department with the result that persons outslde
thn panel are sought to regularised and pergons
on the penel are being rent to ag Mali, Thig
1g douotion and thig order may not be given
effect to, I humbly request that the ordsr
to gond mg ag aMall may kindly be revoked and
in case the order is bolng glven effeet to
I hx may be heard in pergon before cinfiming
the order, Thie order is only by way of punighment
and henae thlg request, :

1f no reply is reeeived within 10 days
of thig lettor I sholl be obliged to seek my
remedy elsevhere, fO¢ the redress of my grievences,

et eds 18/7/1896 Yours falthfully,
§d/= sunder




£ I¥ THE HQV'SLE HIGH ~CURT OF JUDICATUR ALLAHABAD
LU N0 BENAT ¢ LUNKENOY
WRLT CETITION N0 :
SEREGY - s o s b B b 0B E RS Petitioner
varsage
tnion of India and anothar 4 o «0PPe Partiesg
, AFFIDAVIT
)

I, sunder, aged about 27 years, son of
Pyarsy Lal, resident of Villfl{?‘f ssahni, Pels
Rozagaon, P,%, Radaull, Digtriet sarabankl, do
horeby solaunly affirym @nd gtate ag undery -

]

: 1 rhat the depment ie the petitlioner in
tha abovanoted ctien and ae such he 1g fully
amvVarsant with the facts of ths cage,

* V% That the eontents of pares 1 to 8 of the
at +tached writ potition are trao to Wy knoulodgae
% that the annexures o, 1 @nd 2 &re
true copleg,
Dzt edslucknow Dgponent,
10886
VERLFLCATI Of
I, the above nam 3d deponant 40 hereby
, verify that the cobtents of mree 1 Yo 3 of thig
affidevit are tme 0 ny knowledge, WO part of
it 1e félgo and nothing matorial hae boen
. soneealed, 30 hel o me God,

7 < Dat edgLuckn Oy Daponent o

1986 ,
1 identiiy the deponent who hag
elgned befirs ng,

Advonate

golemnly affirmed befCre me on

am/pm by the deponent who 1g

identifled by eri

Advoeate, High court, Lucknow,

1 have satigfied by esamining the

deponent who understands its contents

which have been readout and expaiined by Le,




IN THE HON'SLE HIGH ACURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAL
LUCKN Oy DENCH 3 LUCKTOW

WRLT PEIITICN MO, . OF 1988

oIVIL MIsc, APPLICATICY 8O . . OF 3986,
in re ;
gundor, aged abmut o7 years, son of Pyarey Lal
resident of Villags e@ahni, Py0, RezBgam, P.8,
Ruagaull . Dii’f"’;f =iet Bacab 3{3}.,{1.
sse APplicant
vaersus

1, The UAbon of Indla through thg Divisienal
Railydy Memagor, Hazratgan], LucknOw.

g, The senlor @ngineor, Neovtharn Rallwdy,
sharbagh, Lucknow,

ae u:-wogpc'- Partias,

ABCLLOATION FOR LNIR

Yor the facte, r@aéﬁnf- nnd'-cimumgtam"
gtated in the gecomp@nying writ petition duly
gupportad with an affidavit, 1t is moet rogpoctfully
pray o th8t~tﬂia H-n'bla court may be pleaged
to lgaue & direction that the potitioner may be
allewed to coptinug agMate till the final
dlgposal of thlsg writ petition, Any other order
which thie Hmebls court nmay ¥exxismssd: doem
proper in the ciremmgtonces of the case be algd

pasgad,

(G, He Hagvl )
S Advocate
wgeazLug;‘gg: cmnsi}'l fO!.' the Patitioner
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2,  That ot the moment the Uniem 1s ovor the
hﬂcs of the Offiecars snd they inglst that the |

,P.C. &oﬂla 1,8, employses not on the pagel may
be abgorbed in the regulsr line end those on the
ponel méy bg shunted to 3ess such pliecs where
there 1 n0 geope of any promotion,

- " that in 1069 the petitiocney wes taken 8g
rasual Labour, *fhe petiticner worked throughout
te the satisfoetion of 81l etneeinad gubgequontly
there wis sereening, the applictnt wag deeldred
mocassful and he was put on the pénel in 1973y
at gl.io, 150 with Roll % 0,669,

de That the pet it ioner hag been promotad

ag @ ¥ote 8nd he 1z dréwing Kee 30/« BmoYe Dot
month, On 18/7/85, the Ingpoetor of works Ho.1
of tha petitioner $& agked the potitioner to work
eg ¥all, Mali ig a mamal Labour, Mali ia

infarior to Mate, If one goes aglall no oh@nce
of premotion i open to him, Onog & Kell, always
& ®ald and thig ghould be given to thoge who are
not on the ponel,

8o That the petitioner subwittod 2n
application snd gent the s@mg under eartificate
of posting on 18/7/86 %o the cenior Englneer
Sort arn RO1lwiy, ﬂhﬂrhég:h, Lucknowe The sopy of
the rertifisate of posting 1o Anngxurg N2.1 and

the ccpy of the reprosnntation 1s 1 0XUTGeDy

6, Thﬁt‘na reply hag boen Feselved go far
and it appesrs that the remest of the petitioner
hos bedn rejected without hedring the petitioner,




e fhat the petitionor ig etill vorking under
Inspestor of worke §I, but he will have to Join

ag o ¥oli on the lgt of Augsut 1988, The represele
tation submitted hag boen sumed down ond inapite
of the requests, the petl lonmer has not been given
an opportusity of belng heord, The petitloner

hog not joined ag KEli upto thig tine,

8 vhat there deing 20 equally efficacious
remedy avatlsble, this writ petition 1s being
filed 8g this is the order to »¥ a mate to Joln
ag 2 ¥oll 1 denet mu by wiy of punishssntye

e

le That the order to join ag 8 Haold,

is no opdey in the eye of low,

O That the order is agdingt the prineiples
of natural Jjustieg

2, rhat the ordering the applictnt To

wio 1g & Bate to Join g Kall amounts to demotion,

4y shat in spita of the request no opportunity

wae given to hear the petltlioncr,

vherefore 1% le regreetfully

prayed that se

(8y & writ order, or direetion in the
nsture of eortiorsry quaghing the order 1f any
after sumnoning the sGme from the Opposite
Parties,

(by & writ, direetion or order in the




I8 THE Hg*3LC Hi{j{ &UORT VILSHATURE AT ALLMABAD

PRiNOY BEATH 3 LUCKAOM

SRIT ®ITION No, . OF 1968

BUNAET o 2 e o o 2 0 8 o o o Poetitlioner
Valsug

Union of India &nd anothel , o (OPPe Partics

nms“,‘i_z 132 o
Q L ~WAYL—~£ wg-mah—}:{ {:tﬁgg

Frouy f‘"w*‘““r sgm* ef ﬁyq; av Lol

“a“,, ’
fanel ¥ 1&6/%9 sorking und
Imzwtﬁ“ of vorks, Worthero lmj,x.wimau.

To
1, The Divisional fiailwy Hanogar,
¥orthern Railway, Hazratgenlf, me@w,
2, €enior Sngineer, Worthern Hailway,
Charvagh, mebw.
eir,

hegbeoctfully 1 beg to suomit that 1 wag
token apg 8 fan@l Labeour in 1950,1 worked vouy
hard snd when the fereening took plaee I wig
gelosted on the pinel, My ¥o, 180/4:9, I havg
boan working ag 2 "agndl Ladour and trereafter
1 have baen promnted sz Mate vhare I ot 8,30/
more evary month, As luok would have it the
people of the tmﬂ'.:m have Influcnee in the
Pepartuent with the result that pergong ocutalde
the pinel are smught to regulnrized and pargons
on the banel are being sent *o ag Mall, Thig
is demotion and thig order moy not ba glven
effeoet to, 1 humbly roouesgt that the order
to gond By Gg 2 Kall may kindly be rovoked and
in cagc the ordey iz beling plven effeot to
I hax may be heard in person before emiiming

the order, Thig order is only By way of punishment
and hence thig reguest,

I1f no reply g rTeceived within 10 days
of this letter I shell be obliged to seok ny
rebady eLWms,, for the redress of By griavances,

~ DAt ods 1&/7/1548 Yours faithfully,
&ﬁ/.- sunder







CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUMNAL

CIRCUIT BENCH L UCKKOW

(WeP o NO.3712 of 1985)

Sunder evsene Applicant,
Versus
Union of India & OtherS,eceee Respondents,
82015990

Hon'ble Justice K. Nath, V,C.
Hon 'ble Mr= KeJe Rgﬂan‘ AMo
Case called twice, List has been revised, 8Shri

Arjun Bhargava is present on behalf of the opposite ‘

parties, The petition is dismissed for default of the

applicant,
8d/- Sa/=
AsM, VeCo
// True Copy //
rxm/
\\9:/; : \\’3 \01“0
'1‘{.&
W~ o
Sl it
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